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Form C (coo0-9-77

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make fin 1to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the. terms of the permit. Per a .Jro~f
cautioned that Certificate_ of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determiy","ce_is
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. y the
NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department +tilof the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actualln 1b all

f 1rngated. Y een
~ Fl!J out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

&.lo Application No.&-./92o±#jg::ca-::
~;'J!,@~rgpriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in

&lJ ~cJilce with the terms of said permit, on the .J.~ day of O.C...!..QEE.tR , 19'.:8.2i. ..
OJC ffi liemarks: .W..-IJ.. 1.t::..R, HAs. ~~E0..> fl.P.P.f....-.;i;~XJ ON I/.L1._ '.1?.d.lRc...t:.<...S .

···i·································································································•··•···························•·····································.······································





STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ROY J. MALENSKY
ROUTE 6 BOX 232
HILLSBORO, OREGON 97123

confirms the right to use the waters of A WELL in the TUALATIN RIVER
BASIN for the purpose of IRRIGATING 28.2 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit G-9370. The date of
priority is MAY 14, 1981. The right is limited to not more than 0.35
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured
at the well.

The well is located as follows:

SE 1/4 SW 1/4, SECTION 31, T 1 S, R 2 W, W.M.; 98O FEET
SOUTH AND 980 FEET WEST FROM THE SW CORNER OF DLC 52.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows

LOT 6 (NW 1/4 SE 1/4) 1.2 ACRES
LOT 7 (SW 1/4 SE 1/4) 27.0 ACRES

SECTION 31
TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 2 WEST, W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

G-10320.JW



September 30, 1991

Roy Malensky
11335 SW Hillsboro Hwy
Hillsboro OR 97123 USER-ID: 9917

Oegn
WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Dear Mr. Malensky,

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and its associated water right:

POD-ID
20715
20716

Well
A Well
A Well

Application
G-10319
G-10320

Permit
G-9369
G-9370

Certificate
62491
62492

Status
Approved

II

The Water Resources Department has reviewed and accepted the pump test results you
submitted. The Department requires no further testing of this well at this time. However, you
will be required to submit a static water level measurement of the well on the ten-year
anniversary of the test you conducted.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Sam
Allison or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,

Jee
&r

FRED LISSNER, Manager
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

cc: Water Rights Section

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
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. . .. :!'plicationN~-- l\.,.. ·;'}~.?..6~-- ,..-~/JS J-/ /JJ
67;;;,No , G 9.3.7.0... . . . . . . . .. . f/!iJ

• <I ~ ' I f~•' •••••••,lo \,.• I • • ' • ------ •

pi1'1 srar or onaoN wArn REsouncEs DerA#hi&iR}Kg E]VE
~ ..\ ··,:. A~plication for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water M1-'\Y! ·~: 1981

\•1 •y-p~··- .:,:·:";:•':•·.\',· _,- · · ·n• , . ;,•,.::..• RESOURCESDEP':

£:-.. t •::·: Rci.Y. .:r., n:\8.L.E!1SkY...(N A••••l: ) ~ :~:::.~~~••~~EGO~
' • • • .. mne of pp 1cant

( of.: ':~ tf..T ~ i.ti.X :1::.~.&.. 1:····r····•1·• 71:1:JJ..izd(I/('t) , .
~ .. , · . (Mallu:ig Addreei) __ ' tCc..-re. c,.ph<N a?Z/t?v.$""'!/ (City);,-,-:•7 -· Cu~ ;~,;,- ~.7-''j<"

~ ' -~~·, St~u.of /2./1.tff..tf..{?/.!.. : :., .g_.7./..2-.2 PlwneNo 6.._/...?.:-::.J.'-£9.. '. dohereby
· · ~ Clip C:nde\ , .... · • , .. - \ •

'.· ' • I • • • • -

I\ ~ - make applicatio71: for-apennit to appropriate the followingdescribedgroundwaters oftheState of f?regon:
"!>-~ -. ' . ..._, --- ' . ' . ' . . .
~ ."1 . 1 · • . 1 Thede to' t ·lt . t .f . l W,€/...1..,, · . - , •.(.'\Vl"'- ,--. . - · . ve ,pmen wz conszs o 7.. ,J-N ~ .J
> , (Givo number of wello, tile lines, infiltrntion galleries, etc.) ~ vJ> t l).'ef"'_

"- ·. ha · d. f j() (µCl'f&.S d · dd h f.. -!lLJt? ,t:_ p, , _ vmga zametero an '!/!.estimate evt o w. ..;-···~··~··,:~···w·. e_et.'. . . .· . - SI! svvq,., $.€:C.rto,.,; '3/J r. ~-·, 1c.,.'-c.v~ . •. _

• · 2. Thewellorothersource is tobe locat;d ~ft .S. and .:J~(t!f!j! W.. .
• .· . , , , (N. orS:r- . , CE. orW.) ,

from the S..W. :~. comerof F.:.~ b-.B..~l!..€.?.2. P.!-::.f ~.r?., ,.:.,l. : .
(Public-LandSurvey-Corner)-

..........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
(1!~re ill more than ono well, each must be described} ·

., : beingwithi1J. the :i_~·····~·:···· ¼ ofthe S..W.."'············ ¼of
' ' - .__ - -- ,. • ,.. • --- • • • I\

. Sec. ·-v.:····3.J. _'Ip.-...:·.l.P.-:-::::':::::--:... -::ii. .-:~ ..J..W. ,· W.M, in thecountyof..l:'.tt.1.?:f.lt.~wUj. ,.
I • -. •

8. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if use other than irrigation.

. List use and/or number
Township Range., Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrigated

I 5· :).. w 3 J aw' s£ 1,95

t s 2 3/ wl ,;;::- /41 29.7
24,45..

/LQ .,-, ,(N w 4-:sc4..),,, /.2.
/.,,, r 7f.S,w4-sc 1J

~

27.0•-- 5Sec. 3/.- 2 .
-vb ..,..

-r 1,5'. ,e2N. /)._ m
7

'

4. It is estimated that /. .~. 'J. feet of the well will require $..T.~I(&........ casing.
-. 7909Jina

5. Depthtowatertable is estimated.... .1:I./J...... Welldrilledby../J.,./11....'ill~:!.'!?f!:-:'....~.f.Y.:..Rl.tl-:!:-l!:!.~....1pe,
<Feet)

Farm 690-341-77
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second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated andshall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
] g; - . 1tee14r3 568° 6°c: •

.. ?':.t:?.....\... acre feetper acre for each acre irrigated during the ">i~ffeffi'M"Ytiii"li~~'fiX~. p.e~.d. . ! ·

..:.

Permit to Appropriate the Pubic waters ot the State,of,9g9on
This is to certify· that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, ­

SUBJECT TO EXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDING THEEXISTINGMINI.MUMFLOWPOLICIESESTAB­
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICYREVI!J)WBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right hereingranted is limitedto the amount ofwaterwhich can be appliedto beneficial use and

shall not exceed · ~.0.:-.3.2. cubic feetpersecondmeasuredat thepoint ofdiversionfrom the

// . - ·" · · t· · · · tenti ·. ·" t··t· ·th. the · t "' a well -l~J. ...we orsourceo1 appropna wn, orzu;equwa n zncaseoy roa zonwz o, rwa:'erusers, , rom.................. s.>

.?.11..!f?:@l.5...Ce.eff.~ ~ : : :······;;-t:·z;i-,•Z..tr.U, , : .
. . . ' . . irrigation.~-~~~~-~~~;~;:i:i-0.w.e.d..J1_fil'ein ma_x beTheuse towhichthiswaterIS to be applzed"IS ,. -=..=···~·

' • <-
madeany time thatwater can be put-to beneficial use by irrigation for imruediat_e •O,¥?Gp-g~owtff~·,· · , , J__• _ , a t ••••••••

r;:;:.· -•• t· h' · . h lib l' . dto . l/BOth ·" b. "' t.LJ 1or zrnga zon, t is appropriation s a e_ zmzte o1 one cuoc fool per

/'

fr.4>-tlr.:9.e.-t,e.be.~1.. :i;o::A~rHd.0.,,.::px·.o.Y.j.d:e:d:::fur.:th.ar...tha.t.::the:..t.i.gn:f.:.al.lo~.d..fier..e.tn..sh:a.1.l..no:t'
e.x-c.e.e.d:-:-.2h..a.c.r.e::f.e.e.t;.for....each..ac.r.e..i.rri.gated..in..a.o.v...one..Y.e-ar..•.....Ihe...u.s.e..of...water...dur.:tng
the period from October 1 to April 30 as authorized herein shall not extablishprior­
i.ty..o.f...r.igh.t..as..against...f.uture. ..apprppriati.ons..of...gr.oun.d..ater...for...henef.ic1.al..1.1.S.es;1....

t.her...t.han..s.imilar...rights...for. i.r.r.igati.an fr.am..O.c.to.ber...1. ..ta..April..30 P.ro.v.i.ded..further

the..permitee..sha.1.1...r.ecor.d..and.subm.i.t..annually..a...report..af..aJ.1..water...used..far.;:.i.r.r.iga.7

tion...d.ur.in.g...the:.p.r.iad..o.f. ..0ctpber..l thr.ou.gh.Apr..i.l 30..of 1foch.-.y.ear_ .

and shall besubject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
The we// shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and

Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.
Theworks constructedshall include an airlineandpressuregaugeoranaccessportformeasuringline,

adequate to determine water /eve/ elevation in the well at all times.
Thepermittee shall install andmaintain a weir, meter, orothersuitable measuringdevice, andshall

keep a complete record of the amount ofground water withdrawn.

Theprioritydate ofthispermit is M~..l.4. .,. .. l~.81 ·

. . Actual construction work shall begin on or before ···~···· and shall

thereafter beprosecuted withreasonable diligence and b completed on or beforeOctober 1, 19 al .

Com~:lieation oft~p',.,,posed useshallbe madeon orbefore October1, 19....63 .

WITNESSmyhandthis......Zl:th dayof. J.U.J.Y.••...•..• , 19..81 .

t «
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VICTOR ATIYEH
OOvEron

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 14, 1983

PHONE 378-8508

Roy J. Mal ensky
Route 6, Box 232
Hillsboro, 0R 97123

Dear Mr. Malensky:

REFERENCE: Files G-10319 and G-10320

You stated the completion date of the projects described in your
Permits G-9369 and G-9370 as being November 3, 1983 and this is
the same day the forms were signed. The date for completion, as
set out in the permits, is October 1, 1983.

With the thought that the completion date was in error, I am
enclosing two Form C's for your use in reporting the correct date.

If complete application of water was not made until the indicated
date and you wish to maintain the permits, an application should be
submitted requesting additional time for complete application of
water.

Sincerely,

Steven P. Applegate
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SPA: j vm

enclosures



I,..

Form C (690---,9•77>_,.
IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof

to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the
finalprof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

~ NOT~In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all
lllii;i.2)J .~{ ~f ~he land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been

f.till ......, ·.u·~1gated.» g

. I
,:.., ,· @)II out, detach and mall to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied.

EE «~· - , ~ Application No. b.:::.L0.3.~a .w ~ ~ Q) NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE
~?..Imf ..RoY:: ~ o.Y.\P,.LE.lvS.iLY. , the holder of Permit No..&.... .9.~7..0..
•~ i-1 ~ ;wp~riate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
llilflWj t¥.;r ~
@ aec wan the terms of said permit, on the.kt33%aay or.Mo2Bex2................., 198.3

ss
Remarks: W..ff.T..6:R H.As :BEE,~ l:iP,9.L.Xs;'.D :T.o ,ALL :TH.E LJ;J.tu.-:t:>. .

......~J.2.~.Q.E.b ":B'i :J:'.kIS 6.l.f?.P..L.J...~':A..J. ...L.0:V..! : .



August 4, 1981

Roy J. Malensky
Route 6, 3ox 232
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

G-9369 and G-9370.

G-10319
G-10320



VICTOR ATIYEH
O0VENO

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

dune 2, 1983

Roy J. Malensky
Rt. 6, B0x 232,
Hillsboro, Oregon 97123

PHONE 378-8508
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

G-9369
Under the terms of your Permit Numbered G-9370, you were to record
and submit annually, all pertinent data regarding use of water for
out of season irrigation to the Water Resources Department ...

To date, this information has not been received. A form for reporting
is enclosed.

Sincerely,

so
'Thomas E. Shook

Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/jw

Enclosure



VICTOR ATIYEH
<lO'l6'NOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 8, 1981

PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-78 l3

Roy J. Malensly
Route 6, Box 232
Hillsboro, OR 97123

Dear Mr. Malensky:

REFEREl'\iCE: File G-10319, C-!0320, G-7909, end 55460

We received your Applications G-!0319 and G-10320 now indicating that
it is your intention to use water any time during the year water can be
put to beneficial use by irrigation for immediate crop growth. Your
authorization to cancel the two earlier Permits 43173 and G-8I43 in the
name of Oregon Berry Pocking Company was also received.

Your Applications G-!0319 and G-1020 are now in satisfactory form and
will be placed with the next group to be consiuered for opproval.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Riahts Engineer

V/JO:wpc
5698A



/

VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVPIH0R

Water Resourc.es Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June Z3, 1981

PHONE 370-3066 or
l -8OO-£:52-7813.

Foy J. iialens!y
Ioute 6, ox 232
l· ii1lsuoru, U1, 97123

f·u.:.FEKE.NCE: Files G-1O319 and 10320

Your Aµplication c;-1O.319 d0scribiny tho pr..iposed use CJf 605 yallon:; per
111inute of water from.one well ror the irrigotion of 108.J acres, t_ogether
1:ntl, the four prints each uf two rmip$ anu t.xltibil A containing the legcll
(it::scriptions, has been revic,1100•.

Your /pplication -1 @20 describing the proposed use of l67.7 gpm fror
c.inu \•:ell for the irrigation of 29.95 aeres; together v,ith tho legal
cJcecription, cupy of ~- sU.1term:ni:. siyned by Vi1·yinia t>illing, and tlw four
prin!.s of a .nup; has also been reviewed.

/.\3 1i1t.'ntionc-:d v,hen you \':Lre in tiis office, t ill iJe necessary for you
to sign and submit the enclosed statement to provide for clearing our
records of the Per,its 4517 and G-ul3 before your plication
C-l 0320 can be considered tor approval for the irrigc.1tion of the same
l ..mJ:;.

in reviewing our recoras relating to your earlier pernits, your earlier
perrni~s proviwid for the use of water during the entire year at times
wiwn w~ter ce;uld be put Lo beneficial ·use· by iniyation for immediate
crop growth. If il was yuur intention· to be able to use water from the
wulls described in both of your ,-\pplictitions G-1O.319 8nd G-l 0320 at any
tirne during the ycc:1r watur can be put to beneficial use by irrigation for
i,n,m~diate crop growth, a statement to this affect must be entereo in·
the r~ernarks section of both of your c1pplications.

I c.:1,1 returning l>oth of your applications for completion,
applicu~ions arc endorsed so that in order to retain their priority
,11usl bD ruccivc<.! in Lt1is office on or before August 24, 1981.

Sincerely,

The
dates

~/AY Nt:. J. UVl.:.1-<.CASH
Water 1-<.ights Engineer

WJuwpc
55121.\
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Beginning at an iron rod set in County Survey No. 4231 at the
intersection of the southerly rightofway line of the HillsboroSil7
verton State Highway and the north line of that certain tract of land in
Section 31, TlS, R2W, W.M.,Washington County, Oregon, conveyed to
August Billing and wife by deed recorded on page 7 of Book 175, Wash­
ington County, Oregon, Deed Records, and which iron rod is N. 21
491 E. 356.7 feet and N. ,° 39 W, 94.97 feet from the southwest corner
of the Felix Landess D.L.C. No. 52, and running thence K. 44 ° 391
W. along the southerly right-of-way line of said state highway for a
distance of 208.2 feet to an iron rod; running thence S. 27° 16 w.
165.85 feet to an iron rod on the north line of the above noted
Billing property: running thence S. 89° L9 E. 222.3 feet to the place
of beginning. Containing 0.377 acres, more or less.

Application lo. 1e32°
Permit No. G 9370 '


